PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ridley Motorcycle Company	10/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The C.A.R.R. Shop	
Street Address:	2488 Old 66 Blvd	
City:	Carthage	
State/Country:	e/Country: MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64836	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Pat	tent Number:	7140631

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)633-6160

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 405.606.3350

Email: patents@trmglaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lawrence F. Grable, Esquire

Address Line 1: Two Leadership Square, 211 N. Robinson

Address Line 2: Suite 450

Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lawrence F. Grable

Total Attachments: 2

source=Ridley to CARR - Automatic kick stand for two-wheeled vehicle#page1.tif source=Ridley to CARR - Automatic kick stand for two-wheeled vehicle#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025373 FRAME: 0600 OP \$40.00 71406

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ridley Motorcycle Company, an Oklahoma corporation having a principal place of business at 35 N.W. 42nd Street, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73154, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), owns a certain invention entitled: AUTOMATIC KICK STAND FOR TWO-WHEELED VEHICLE, for which Letters Patent of the United States was issued on November 28, 2006, and has been assigned U.S. Patent No. 7,140,631; and

WHEREAS, The C.A.R.R. Shop, having a principal place of business at 2488 Old 66 Blvd., Carthage, Missouri 64836 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under any applicable provisions of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, extension, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	JAY RDLEY, Vice President Ridley Motorcycle Company
STATE OF OKLAHOMA) ss. COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA) ss. The foregoing was acknow of OH, 20 10, by Valeric Par	vledged before me, a Notary Public, on theZZ_ day NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:	POTARIA E CONTRACTOR OSCILIANOS ANTONIOS ANTONIO

PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES

RECORDED: 11/18/2010